## ADVERTISEMENT/NOTICE TO BIDDERS

The Huron County Commissioners will receive bids for the Supplying of 703 Aggregate, for the Supplying of Concrete, Grout & Low Strength Mortar Backfill and Supply & Installation of Item 606 Guardrail to be used in various Huron County highway projects and maintenance programs, and also The Supply & Installation of Item 642 Traffic Paint (Long Line Striping) to be used in various Huron County and Township highway projects and maintenance programs during the 2019 calendar year. **BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED UNTIL 10:00 A.M.** on Friday, January 25, 2019 at the Huron County Commissioners office, 180 Milan Avenue, Suite 7, Norwalk, Ohio 44857.

## PROPOSAL AND CONTRACTS:

- A. For The Supplying of 703 Aggregate; Bid opening at 10:01 A.M.
- B. For The Supplying of Redi-Mix Concrete; Bid opening at 10:06 A.M.
- C. Supply and Installation of Item 606 Guardrail; Bid opening at 10:11 A.M.
- D. Supply and Installation of Item 642 Traffic Paint (Long Line Striping); Bid opening at 10:16 A.M.

Bidders may submit bids for any or all of the Proposals, however bids for each Proposal must be submitted in a separate sealed envelope, with the name of the Bidder and the name of the Proposal written on the outside of the envelope.

Proposals and Specifications may be obtained or examined at the office of Lee E. Tansey, Huron County Engineer, 150 Jefferson Street Norwalk, Ohio 44857. This legal notice may also be viewed by logging on to <a href="http://www.hccommissioners.com/">http://www.hccommissioners.com/</a> and clicking on the "Legal Notices" link.

All contractors and subcontractors involved with the project will to the extent practicable use Ohio products, materials, services, and labor in the implementation of their project.

Additionally, contractor compliance with the equal employment opportunity requirements of Ohio Administrative Code Chapter 123 is required.

Bidders must comply with the prevailing wage rates on Public Improvements in Huron County, Ohio as determined by the Ohio Department of Commerce, Bureau of Wage and Hour Administration, 614.644.2239.

By a unanimous vote of the Board of Huron County Commissioners, all of the bid bonding requirements of Section 153.54 of the Revised Code have been waived for these bids. A certified check in the amount of \$500.00 (five hundred dollars) will be required for bidding purposes for each Bid submitted. All other requirements of Section 153.54 of the Revised Code still apply for these bids.

The Board of County Commissioners of Huron County reserves the right to waive any and all irregularities in the bids or bidding process and may reject any and all bids.

## HURON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Vickie Ziemba, Administrator/Clerk